
#  St. Marys TX (20-16) -vs- #  Cameron (18-18)
03/29/2026 at Lawton, OK (McMahon Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Saenz, Ariella (9-5)
Loss: Fulfer, Madison (5-6)
HBP: Reed, Stormee
PB: None
 
Start: 12:57 PM   Time: 1:33   Attendance: 60   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Marys TX 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 6 0
Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

St. Marys TX 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Westfahl, Bryley 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Melendez, Iliana lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Tennill, Raegan ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Banda, Gabriela 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
Corona, Miah 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dela Rosa, Abigail cf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Johnson, Samiya rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Melendez, Hannah PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Saenz, Ariella p 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Valdez, Izabella dp 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Magaro, Madison c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 2 3 3 7

SH: Westfahl, Bryley (1)
SF: Dela Rosa, Abigail (1)
SB: Banda, Gabriela (1)
HBP: Tennill, Raegan (1)

Cameron 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Broussard, Chloe rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Webber, Brynn cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Dickerson, Payton PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boutwell, Madysen 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gardella, Haley dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Fulfer, Ashdyn 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cochran, Kyley ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ross, Rylee 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
McDaniel, Kyndel c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Langeland, Kassidy PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunkins, Camryn lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Fulfer, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reed, Stormee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 2 1 6

E: Ross, Rylee (1)
DP: 1

St. Marys TX IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Saenz, Ariella (W, 9-5) 7.0 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 25 27 1 19 81
Totals 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 25 27 1 19 81

Cameron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fulfer, Madison (L, 5-6) 5.0 5 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 20 22 1 12 92
Reed, Stormee 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 9 3 0 34
Totals 6 3 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 25 31 4 12 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

St. Marys TX - Top of 1st STM CAM
Westfahl,Bryley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBFBK). 0 0
Melendez,Iliana grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Tennill,Raegan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Cameron - Bottom of 1st STM CAM
Broussard,Chloe grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Webber,Brynn singled in the infield (2-2 BKSB). 0 0
Boutwell,Madysen reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Webber,Brynn out at second base, ss to
2b. 0 0
Gardella,Haley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0

St. Marys TX - Top of 2nd STM CAM
Banda,Gabriela lined out to second base (1-0 B). 0 0
Corona,Miah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
DelaRosa,Abigail grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Cameron - Bottom of 2nd STM CAM
Fulfer,Ashdyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Cochran,Kyley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 FFFB). 0 0
Ross,Rylee grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0

St. Marys TX - Top of 3rd STM CAM
Johnson,Samiya grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Saenz,Ariella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KBBKBFF). 0 0
Valdez,Izabella walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 0
Westfahl,Bryley walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB); Valdez,Izabella advanced to second base. 0 0
Melendez,Iliana singled to shallow center field (2-2 KBBFFF); Valdez,Izabella advanced to third base;
Westfahl,Bryley advanced to second base. 0 0
Tennill,Raegan singled, RBI (0-0); Valdez,Izabella scored; Westfahl,Bryley scored from second base on the
throw; Melendez,Iliana advanced to second base. 2 0
Banda,Gabriela grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0

Cameron - Bottom of 3rd STM CAM
McDaniel,Kyndel grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 2 0
Hunkins,Camryn singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 0
Broussard,Chloe grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-2 KK); Hunkins,Camryn advanced to second base. 2 0
Webber,Brynn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 0

St. Marys TX - Top of 4th STM CAM
Corona,Miah grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 0
DelaRosa,Abigail reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Ross,Rylee (E4) (2-2 KKBB). 2 0
Johnson,Samiya singled to short (0-1 K); DelaRosa,Abigail advanced to second base. 2 0
Saenz,Ariella grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Johnson,Samiya out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss. 2 0

Cameron - Bottom of 4th STM CAM
Boutwell,Madysen grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Gardella,Haley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 0
Fulfer,Ashdyn grounded out to the infield, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Marys TX - Top of 5th STM CAM
Valdez,Izabella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Westfahl,Bryley struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 0
Melendez,Iliana grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FBBFB). 2 0

Cameron - Bottom of 5th STM CAM
Cochran,Kyley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 0
Ross,Rylee singled to center field (2-2 KBBF). 2 0
McDaniel,Kyndel grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Ross,Rylee advanced to second base. 2 0
Hunkins,Camryn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 0

St. Marys TX - Top of 6th STM CAM
Tennill,Raegan singled to center field (0-2 FS). 2 0
Tennill,Raegan advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Banda,Gabriela singled to short (3-2 BKBKFBF); Tennill,Raegan advanced to third base. 2 0
CAM pitching change: Reed,Stormee replaces Fulfer,Madison. 2 0
Banda,Gabriela stole second base. 2 0
Mound visit (CAM) 2 0
Corona,Miah popped up to first base (0-1 K). 2 0
DelaRosa,Abigail sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 S); Tennill,Raegan scored. 3 0
Johnson,Samiya struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 3 0

Cameron - Bottom of 6th STM CAM
Broussard,Chloe grounded out to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (0-2 KK). 3 0
Webber,Brynn singled in the infield (0-1 K). 3 0
Boutwell,Madysen walked (3-2 FBFBFBB); Webber,Brynn advanced to second base. 3 0
CAM substitution: Dickerson,Payton pinch running for Boutwell,Madysen. 3 0
Gardella,Haley struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS). 3 0
Fulfer,Ashdyn grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 3 0

St. Marys TX - Top of 7th STM CAM
CAM substitution: Boutwell,Madysen replaces Dickerson,Payton at 1b, batting 3rd. 3 0
Saenz,Ariella walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
STMU substitution: Melendez,Hannah pinch running for Saenz,Ariella. 3 0
Valdez,Izabella struck out swinging (3-2 SBKFBBS). 3 0
Westfahl,Bryley sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK); Melendez,Hannah advanced to second base. 3 0
Melendez,Iliana singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKF); Melendez,Hannah advanced to third
base. 3 0
Tennill,Raegan hit by pitch (1-2 KBSFB); Melendez,Iliana advanced to second base. 3 0
Banda,Gabriela flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 0

Cameron - Bottom of 7th STM CAM
STMU substitution: Saenz,Ariella replaces Melendez,Hannah at p, batting 8th. 3 0
Cochran,Kyley fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-1 K). 3 0
Ross,Rylee grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 0
McDaniel,Kyndel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
CAM substitution: Langeland,Kassidy pinch running for McDaniel,Kyndel. 3 0
Hunkins,Camryn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 0


